



Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**COMMON ORDER**

**CORAM Kamal Khata, J.**  
**DATED: 19th November 2025**

**PC:-**

1. None for the parties.
2. The Registry is directed to issue notice to the Petitioners at their last known postal address in the event service cannot be effected on their email address.
3. The following matters shall be listed for dismissal on 22<sup>nd</sup> December 2025.

| <u>Serial Nos.</u> | <u>Serial Nos.</u> |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| 202                | 217                |
| 203                | 218                |
| 204                | 219                |
| 205                | 220                |
| 206                | 221                |
| 207                | 222                |
| 208                | 225                |
| 209                | 226                |
| 210                | 227                |
| 211                | 229                |
| 213                | 230                |



|     |     |
|-----|-----|
| 214 | 232 |
| 215 | 233 |
| 216 | 234 |
| 235 | 264 |
| 236 | 265 |
| 237 | 266 |
| 238 | 267 |
| 239 | 268 |
| 240 | 269 |
| 241 | 271 |
| 242 | 272 |
| 243 | 273 |
| 244 | 274 |
| 245 | 275 |
| 246 | 276 |
| 247 | 277 |
| 248 | 278 |
| 249 | 279 |
| 250 | 280 |
| 251 | 281 |
| 252 | 282 |
| 253 | 283 |
| 254 | 284 |
| 255 | 285 |
| 256 | 286 |
| 257 | 287 |
| 258 | 288 |
| 259 | 290 |
| 260 | 291 |



|     |     |
|-----|-----|
| 261 | 292 |
| 262 | 293 |
| 263 | 294 |
| 296 | 300 |
| 297 | 301 |
| 298 | 302 |
| 299 | 303 |

(Kamal Khata, J)