



2026:BHC-AS:15545

52. AO/89/2024  
Shamsuddin & Anr. vs. MCGM & Anr.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 89 OF 2024

Shamsuddin Abdulla Shaikh And Anr .. Appellants

V/s.

The Municipal Corporation  
of Greater Mumbai & Anr. .. Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1212 OF 2020  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 89 OF 2024

None for the Appellants.  
Mr. Sachin Vajale for Respondent – MCGM.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026

PC.:

1. None appears for the Appellants.
2. Stand over to 30<sup>th</sup> March 2026 under the caption “For Dismissal”.

( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )

Shubham Gadhavepatil