



2026:BHC-AS:15545

13. AO 89.2024  
Shamsuddin Shaikh vs. MCGM

JYOTI  
PRAKASH  
PAWAR

Digitally signed  
by JYOTI  
PRAKASH  
PAWAR  
Date:  
2026.04.02  
10:43:32 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 89 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1212 OF 2020**

**Samsuddin Abdulla Shaikh**

**... Appellant/Applicant**

**V/s.**

**The Municipal Corporation of Greater**

**Bombay and Anr.**

**... Respondents**

---

**Mr. Amol Anant Chile** i/b. Mr. Ajit Jakhadi for the Appellant/Applicant

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**DATE : 30<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Mr. Chile, learned Counsel appears on behalf of the Appellant and states that he has instructions from his client to withdraw the present Appeal from Order.

2. Considering this, the Appeal from Order is disposed of as withdrawn with no order as to costs.



**2026:BHC-AS:15545**

13. AO 89.2024  
Shamsuddin Shaikh vs. MCGM

3. All pending Interim Applications filed therein, if any, also stand disposed of in terms of this order, and all interim orders passed therein, if any, shall stand vacated.

**( FARHAN P. DUBASHI, J. )**

Jyoti Pawar